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UNW Electronic Petition Results
See the petition at the link:

Petitioning Government of the Northwest Territories (GNWT)

UNW People's Petition - Budget 2016

The Government of the Northwest Territories is planning to introduce a budget that will cut $150
million in expenditures and that will provide for massive road infrastructure projects to boost the
resource sector.

Even though the government expects to have a surplus over the next three years and there are
desperate needs for reinvestment in public services and social care, the Minister of Finance
insists there is a need for either cuts to services or new found sources of revenue.

There has been no public consultation and few other viable options provided by the government.
There has also been little indication of what severe cuts to the public sector could mean for the
overall NWT economy, including in small communities.

Your voice is critical.

Please join the Union of Northern Workers in making our voice heard in this year's budget. Your
signature shows that you call upon the government to support:

- Government workers and their families need to be prioritized

- Government jobs must be protected

-Communities and residents must be supported by maintaining programs and services
- People before bridges and roads

Starting date: May 1, 2016
Closing date: May 27, 2016

Principal Petitioner: Simon Whitehouse, whitehs@unw.ca, whitehouse_simon@Hotmail.com
Address: Union of Northern Workers, 4910- 53rd Street Yellowknife, NT X1A 1V2

This petition will be delivered to:

o Government of the Northwest Territories
(GNWT)



Signatures

Name

1. Simon Whitehouse
Anne Marie Thistle
Anne Marie Thistle
Rebecca Thompson
Alexandra McBride
Stephen Petersen
Alexander Lambrecht
Kim Tybring

9. Mevlin Larocque
10. Cristina Popa

11. shane pike

12. Judy Semple

13. Suzette Montreuil
14. CHRIS Bock

15. Barb Hood

16. Caitlin Lacey

17. sandra bishop

18. Michael Arbubckle
19. elizabeth mailman
20. Laurie Sawler

21. Rosa Kayotuk

22. Karen Petersen

23. Barbara Hart

24. Bernadette Thornhill
25. Valerie Robertson
26. Raghu Sharma
27.Rose Anne Stewart
28. Jack Bourassa

29. Kevin King

30. Shawn Roper

PNOOA BN

Location
Yellowknife, Canada
Yellowknife, Canada
Yellowknife, Canada
Yellowknife, Canada
Yellowknife, Canada
Yellowknife, Canada
Yellowknife, Canada
Hay River, Canada
Hay River, Canada
Otawa, Canada
Yellowknife, Canada
Inuvik, Canada
Yellowknife, Canada
YELLOWKNIfe, Canada
Yellowknife, Canada
Yellowknife, Canada
Behchoko, Canada
Yellowknife, Canada
yellowknife, Canada
Yellowknife, Canada
Inuvik, Canada
Yellowknife, Canada
Gameti, Canada
Yellowknife, Canada
Inuvik, Canada
Inuvik, Canada
Yellowknife, Canada
Yellowknife, Canada
Calgary, Canada
Yellowknife, Canada

Date
2016-05-02
2016-05-03
2016-05-04
2016-05-04
2016-05-04
2018-05-04
2016-05-04
2016-05-04
2016-05-05
2016-05-05
2016-05-05
2016-05-05
2016-05-05
2016-05-07
2016-05-08
2016-05-09
2016-05-09
2016-05-10
2016-05-10
2016-05-10
2016-05-11
2016-05-16
2016-05-19
2016-05-19
2016-05-20
2016-05-20
2016-05-20
2016-05-20
2016-05-20
2016-05-23





