UNW Electronic Petition Results

See the petition at the link:

Petitioning Government of the Northwest Territories (GNWT)

UNW People's Petition - Budget 2016

The Government of the Northwest Territories is planning to introduce a budget that will cut \$150 million in expenditures and that will provide for massive road infrastructure projects to boost the resource sector.

Even though the government expects to have a surplus over the next three years and there are desperate needs for reinvestment in public services and social care, the Minister of Finance insists there is a need for either cuts to services or new found sources of revenue.

There has been no public consultation and few other viable options provided by the government. There has also been little indication of what severe cuts to the public sector could mean for the overall NWT economy, including in small communities.

Your voice is critical.

Please join the Union of Northern Workers in making our voice heard in this year's budget. Your signature shows that you call upon the government to support:

- Government workers and their families need to be prioritized
- Government jobs must be protected
- -Communities and residents must be supported by maintaining programs and services
- People before bridges and roads

Starting date: May 1, 2016 Closing date: May 27, 2016

Principal Petitioner: Simon Whitehouse, whitehs@unw.ca, whitehouse_simon@Hotmail.com

Address: Union of Northern Workers, 4910-53rd Street Yellowknife, NT X1A 1V2

This petition will be delivered to:

• Government of the Northwest Territories (GNWT)

Signatures

ame		Location	Date
1. Sir	mon Whitehouse	Yellowknife, Canada	2016-05-02
2. An	ne Marie Thistle	Yellowknife, Canada	2016-05-03
3. An	ne Marie Thistle	Yellowknife, Canada	2016-05-04
4. Re	ebecca Thompson	Yellowknife, Canada	2016-05-04
5. Ale	exandra McBride	Yellowknife, Canada	2016-05-04
6. Ste	ephen Petersen	Yellowknife, Canada	2016-05-04
7. Ale	exander Lambrecht	Yellowknife, Canada	2016-05-04
8. Kir	m Tybring	Hay River, Canada	2016-05-04
9. Me	evlin Larocque	Hay River, Canada	2016-05-05
10. Cr	istina Popa	Otawa, Canada	2016-05-05
11. sh	ane pike	Yellowknife, Canada	2016-05-05
12. Ju	dy Semple	Inuvik, Canada	2016-05-05
13. Su	zette Montreuil	Yellowknife, Canada	2016-05-05
14. CF	HRIS Bock	YELLOWKNIfe, Canada	2016-05-07
15. Ba	ırb Hood	Yellowknife, Canada	2016-05-08
16. Ca	aitlin Lacey	Yellowknife, Canada	2016-05-09
17. sa	ndra bishop	Behchoko, Canada	2016-05-09
18. Mi	chael Arbubckle	Yellowknife, Canada	2016-05-10
19. eli:	zabeth mailman	yellowknife, Canada	2016-05-10
20. La	urie Sawler	Yellowknife, Canada	2016-05-10
21. Ro	sa Kayotuk	Inuvik, Canada	2016-05-11
22. Ka	iren Petersen	Yellowknife, Canada	2016-05-16
23. Ba	ırbara Hart	Gameti, Canada	2016-05-19
24. Be	ernadette Thornhill	Yellowknife, Canada	2016-05-19
25. Va	ılerie Robertson	Inuvik, Canada	2016-05-20
26. Ra	ighu Sharma	Inuvik, Canada	2016-05-20
27. Ro	se Anne Stewart	Yellowknife, Canada	2016-05-20
28. Ja	ck Bourassa	Yellowknife, Canada	2016-05-20
29. Ke	vin King	Calgary, Canada	2016-05-20
30. Sh	awn Roper	Yellowknife, Canada	2016-05-23